

SLP(C)No. 7765 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7765/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/1999 in MFA 1209/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S SANGEETHA ENTERPRISES Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Y. MOHAN DAS & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajnjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SK Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. NDB Raju, Adv. for
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Considering the observations made by this Court in various
decisions, namely, 1998 (7) SCC 184, 2000(3) SCC 250, 1977 (1) SCC
379, 2000 (6) SCC 659 and 1998 (8) SCC 559 let this matter be placed
before a larger Bench.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master