

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 & I.A. 1-2 in Civil Appeal No.1517/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/1999 in MFA 1209/92  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S SANGEETHA ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Y. MOHAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For withdrawal of appeal and substitution of L.Rs.  
of deceased respondent No.13 and Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv  
for Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

I.A.1-2 for substitution is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 & I.A. 1-2 in C.A. No.1517/2001@@  
EE

M/S. SANGEETHA ENTERPRISES

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Y. MOHAN DAS & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
I.A.Nos.1-2/02 for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel for the parties have also filed an application for withdrawal of the appeal as the parties have settled their dispute outside the court. The appeal stands disposed of as withdrawn.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

.....J  
(M.B. SHAH)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J  
(RUMA PAL)@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBB

NEW DELHI;

MAY 10, 2002.